## ARIZONA MORTGAGE LENDERS ASSOCIATION **PRESIDENT'S CLUB**

The President's Club Members are an exclusive group of mortgage lenders and support services to lenders who are dedicated to one of AMLA's key cornerstones

## FAQs

- Advocacy.

. . . . . . . . . . .

- What is the cost? \$1,000 yearly.
- Where does the money go? All money in the President's Club Fund goes toward retaining a professional lobbyist.
- How do I make a difference? The President's Club is instrumental in making sure AMLA's voice is heard.
- Why should I support the President's Club? Your involvement is vital to the success of our Association and to your individual companies. We promote policies that foster a strong, vibrant mortgage marketplace. We need your help so we can continue to address the challenges and opportunities that our industry faces.

## A note from past President Don Hagan - Some of our recent legislative issues that AMLA has followed and participated --



Please contact AMLA President, Kelly Powers, for more information: kpowers@altitudehomeloans.com or 602.332.3282



 $\leq$ 

